
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2020 Summer Slalom Series Event #7

September 13, 2020 Organizer: Bradley A

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 128 Barry G Honda Civic Si HS 292.207 200 288.825 200 90.534        86.41        86.184        87.651 2 85.278        85.278 0.780 66.517 100.00

2 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 287.131 200 84.472        85.324        83.658        82.793        282.191 200 81.211        81.211 0.827 67.161 99.04

3 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 288.438 200 288.374 200 90.004 2 285.568 200 86.947 2 84.542        83.814        83.814 0.816 68.392 97.26

4 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 95.264 2 87.687        89.038 2 89.502 4 85.196        290.138 200 84.992        84.992 0.806 68.504 97.10

5 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 90.229        87.351        84.088        86.953        84.405        283.455 200 83.02        83.020 0.827 68.658 96.88

6 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 292.677 200 90.392        90.471        90.028 2 85.492        86.014        86.184        85.492 0.806 68.907 96.53

7 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 88.718        87.724        285.892 200 87.165        86.901        86.62        86.244        86.244 0.804 69.340 95.93

8 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 89.258        88.604        88.361        89.097        86.333        85.293        85.851        85.293 0.813 69.343 95.92

9 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 97.46        95.006        291.268 200 95.944        87.774        88.322        91.999 2 87.774 0.792 69.517 95.68

10 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy XSA 94.782 6 85.626        84.719        93.469        85.105        83.665        82.64        82.640 0.844 69.748 95.37

11 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI HS 293.855 200 93.01 2 292.077 200 289.427 200 276.667 200 90.081        89.566        89.566 0.780 69.861 95.21

12 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 87.98        87.098        87.524        84.61        83.216        83.153        85.408        83.153 0.841 69.932 95.12

13 69 Derek C Ford Mustang DS 95.118        94.326        93.671        88.316        87.388        87.735        87.498        87.388 0.806 70.435 94.44

14 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 96.154        291.814 200 87.698        87.765        86.731        90.265 2 86.376        86.376 0.816 70.483 94.37

15 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 294.372 200 87.43        287.292 200 286.537 200 88.513 2 85.983        85.538        85.538 0.827 70.740 94.03

16 67 Bradley A Nissan 370Z STU 88.215        89.524        89.044        87.58        87.481        85.769        87.081        85.769 0.828 71.017 93.66

17 701 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE BS 287.712 200 91.378        288.848 200 88.953        87.482        291.413 200               87.482 0.814 71.210 93.41

18 756 Mike W Datsun 240z SSM 289.335 200 90.766        81.434        83.032 2 279.072 200 87.564 2               81.434 0.875 71.255 93.35

19 27 Wes H Audi S4 STU 292.68 200 296.382 200 292.046 200 87.111        286.184 200 87.673        86.349        86.349 0.828 71.497 93.03

20 N 728 Mitchell G Ford Mustang FS 98.216        94.145        93.46        93.422        92.427        91.381        89.218        89.218 0.804 71.731 92.73

21 33 Kevin C Ford Focus ST GS 296.871 200 295.849 200 102.971        92.731        280.311 200 92.616        91.094        91.094 0.792 72.146 92.20

22 N 782 Desiree W Volkswagen Golf R BS 297.173 200 94.229        90.787        88.935        88.724        89.155        89.603        88.724 0.814 72.221 92.10

23 N 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboost DS 101.367        99.684 4 97.583        290.077 200 93.709 2 90.249        92.363 2 90.249 0.806 72.741 91.44

24 2 Dean M Mazda MX-5 STR 306.053 200 98.055        92.181        94.61        92.245        88.184        91.753 2 88.184 0.827 72.928 91.21

25 313 Mike M Ford Focus RS ASP 89.688        289.539 200 89.864        90.605        88.274        85.982        294.004 200 85.982 0.849 72.999 91.12

26 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 296.966 200 95.494        292.52 200 294.59 200 91.205        292.52 200 90.536        90.536 0.813 73.606 90.37

27 55 Quentin Y Datsun 240z SSM   DNF         84.759        283.655 200 300.851 200                                           84.759 0.875 74.164 89.69

28 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 102.861        285.663 200 293.008 200 93.017        93.528        92.284        91.446        91.446 0.812 74.254 89.58

29 707 Kevin T Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE BS 121.383        105.109        98.16        98.239        291.348 200 291.179 200 91.619        91.619 0.814 74.578 89.19

30 771 Adrian C Mazda Miata STR 294.714 200 308.695 200 301.273 200 92.372        92.793 2 90.501        91.241 2 90.501 0.827 74.844 88.87

31 N 711 Ron W Honda Civic Type-R DS 298.494 200 304.287 200 302.07 200 96.44        93.158        95.419 2 93.881 2 93.158 0.806 75.085 88.59

32 N 795 Geoff H Toyota 86 DS 101.314        98.353        98.541        95.872        93.756        293.341 200 93.333        93.333 0.806 75.226 88.42

33 70 Matt W Honda S2000 XSA 92.948        91.975        296.093 200 290.242 200 89.874        89.488        89.961 2 89.488 0.844 75.528 88.07

34 5 Rolf N Honda Civic HS 302.842 200 299.397 200 101.44        293.84 200 99.145        97.618        97.018        97.018 0.780 75.674 87.90

35 31 Kevin P Mini DS 293.478 200 102.775        102.713        97.044        93.942        93.952        94.095        93.942 0.806 75.717 87.85

36 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 105.607        101.35        96.329        95.6        95.862        95.292        94.418        94.418 0.804 75.912 87.62

37 N 717 David L Mazda 3 GS HS 106.199        303.65 200 305.091 200 300.175 200 98.022        100.68 2 98.923 2 98.022 0.780 76.457 87.00

38 N 777 Devin H Mazda Mazdaspeed3 GS 308.4 200 302.097 200 100.637        97.188        98.058        100.609 2 97.796        97.188 0.792 76.973 86.42

39 N 726 Andrew K Nissan Skyline XSA 97.724        95.631        93.997        312.382 200 91.82        92.197        91.969        91.820 0.844 77.496 85.83

40 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit FSP 103.517        96.822        95.807        99.441        95.775        94.439        94.97        94.439 0.823 77.723 85.58

41 N 76 Jackson V Subaru Impreza GS 306.137 200 104.998        105.577        102.178        98.825        102.188 4 101.963 4 98.825 0.792 78.269 84.98

42 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 312.669 200 103.644        101.407        105.343        100.795        98.88        100.356        98.880 0.793 78.412 84.83

43 89 Jon T BMW 325i XSA 285.579 200 294.999 200 292.224 200 298.069 200 295.025 200 95.965 2 96.034 2 95.965 0.844 80.994 82.13

44 90 Riley B Volkswagen golf STS 287.932 200 302.574 200 103.887 4                                                         103.887 0.812 84.356 78.85

45 49 William W Mazda miata DSP 103.64        100.762 2 287.226 200 289.42 200 303.146 200 332.123 200               100.762 0.842 84.842 78.40

46 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 DSP 303.713 200 109.55        104.234 2                                                         104.234 0.842 87.765 75.79

47 19 George A Pontiac sunfire HS 322.289 200 315.376 200 316.817 200 114.94                                                  114.940 0.780 89.653 74.19

48 N 755 Shannon M Porsche Boxster CS 117.576        294.71 200 114.249        111.135        313.762 200 310.666 200 306.818 200 111.135 0.809 89.908 73.98

49 N 770 Rishabh K Honda Civic GS 323.706 200 327.795 200 317.107 200 113.913        317.302 200 114.661        309.258 200 113.913 0.792 90.219 73.73

Fastest time of the day was 81.211 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 81.211 1 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 4

2 756 Mike W Datsun 240z 81.434 2 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboost 4

3 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 82.640 3 76 Jackson V Subaru Impreza 4

4 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 83.020 4 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 3

5 50 Dave M Honda CRX 83.153 5 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S 2

6 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S 83.814 6 756 Mike W Datsun 240z 2

7 55 Quentin Y Datsun 240z 84.759 7 771 Adrian C Mazda Miata 2

8 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 84.992 8 711 Ron W Honda Civic Type-R 2

9 128 Barry G Honda Civic Si 85.278 9 717 David L Mazda 3 GS 2

10 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 85.293 10 89 Jon T BMW 325i 2

11 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 85.492 11 90 Riley B Volkswagen golf 2

12 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 85.538 12 128 Barry G Honda Civic Si 1

13 67 Bradley A Nissan 370Z 85.769 13 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 1

14 313 Mike M Ford Focus RS 85.982 14 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 1

15 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 86.244 15 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 1

16 27 Wes H Audi S4 86.349 16 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 1

17 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 86.376 17 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 1

18 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 87.388 18 2 Dean M Mazda MX-5 1

19 701 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 87.482 19 70 Matt W Honda S2000 1

20 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 87.774 20 777 Devin H Mazda Mazdaspeed3 1

21 2 Dean M Mazda MX-5 88.184 21 49 William W Mazda miata 1

22 782 Desiree W Volkswagen Golf R 88.724 22 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 1

23 728 Mitchell G Ford Mustang 89.218 23 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 0

24 70 Matt W Honda S2000 89.488 24 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 0

25 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 89.566 25 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 0

26 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboost 90.249 26 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 0

27 771 Adrian C Mazda Miata 90.501 27 50 Dave M Honda CRX 0

28 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 90.536 28 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 0

29 33 Kevin C Ford Focus ST 91.094 29 67 Bradley A Nissan 370Z 0

30 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 91.446 30 701 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 0

31 707 Kevin T Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 91.619 31 27 Wes H Audi S4 0

32 726 Andrew K Nissan Skyline 91.820 32 728 Mitchell G Ford Mustang 0

33 711 Ron W Honda Civic Type-R 93.158 33 33 Kevin C Ford Focus ST 0

34 795 Geoff H Toyota 86 93.333 34 782 Desiree W Volkswagen Golf R 0

35 31 Kevin P Mini 93.942 35 313 Mike M Ford Focus RS 0

36 254 Paige E BMW M240i 94.418 36 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 0

37 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit 94.439 37 55 Quentin Y Datsun 240z 0

38 89 Jon T BMW 325i 95.965 38 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 0

39 5 Rolf N Honda Civic 97.018 39 707 Kevin T Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 0

40 777 Devin H Mazda Mazdaspeed3 97.188 40 795 Geoff H Toyota 86 0

41 717 David L Mazda 3 GS 98.022 41 5 Rolf N Honda Civic 0

42 76 Jackson V Subaru Impreza 98.825 42 31 Kevin P Mini 0

43 117 Scott L Porsche 944 98.880 43 254 Paige E BMW M240i 0

44 49 William W Mazda miata 100.762 44 726 Andrew K Nissan Skyline 0

45 90 Riley B Volkswagen golf 103.887 45 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit 0

46 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 104.234 46 117 Scott L Porsche 944 0

47 755 Shannon M Porsche Boxster 111.135 47 19 George A Pontiac sunfire 0

48 770 Rishabh K Honda Civic 113.913 48 755 Shannon M Porsche Boxster 0

49 19 George A Pontiac sunfire 114.94 49 770 Rishabh K Honda Civic 0


